€3.0bn €1.2bnNet NPE

€bn

Regulatory

requirement1

Strong asset quality and capital position

1. OCR regulatory requirement calculated as sum of Pillar 1 requirement (4.50%), Pillar 2 requirement (1.27%), Capital Conservation Buffer (2.50%), Anticyclical Buffer (0.04%) and O-SII Buffer (0.13%)

2. Organic capital generation calculated as 1H24 stated Net Profit excluding DTA from tax loss carry forward contribution minus RWA dynamic net of regulatory headwind.

199bps (€1.1bn)2 organic capital generation and

612bps MDA buffer in 1H24

Net NPE ratio

51% 53%
NPE Coverage ratio

%

31.12.19 30.6.24

12.0%

15.3%

+3.3pp

8.4%

9

B:Dynamic | Full Value 2027

A leading banking and wealth management player

Our Business Plan targets in an evolving scenario

Clear set of initiatives to sustain our growth

Closing remarks

10

B:Dynamic | Full Value 2027

Complete product offering

and innovation capabilities
of a leading Bank

Flexible approach and client

proximity of a territorial

franchise

Best-in-class profitability,

leveraging the full potential of our

customer base

Extracting value from latent

economies of scale

11

Evolving macroeconomic and regulatory scenario

2024 2025 2026 2027

1.0%
1.2%

1.0% 0.9%

2024 2025 2026 2027

1.5%

2.2%
2.0% 2.0%

2024 2025 2026 2027

GDP Italy, chg. YoY % Inflation, chg. YoY % Euribor 3M, % avg.

Regulatory scenario

2.55%
2.25% 2.25%

3.60%

▪ Incoming headwinds on capital (e.g., Basel IV)

▪ New regulation improving resilience and transparency on core business activities

12

Our Business Plan targets (1/2)

Evolution 24-272024E BP 2027 target

o.w. Net Inter. Income €bn -5% (-1.8% CAGR)~€3.3bn ~€3.1bn

Net Income €bn +15% (+5% CAGR)~€1.3bn ~€1.5bn

Cost of Risk bps Declining<48 <45

o.w. Net Comm. Income €bn +12% (+3.8% CAGR)>€2.0bn ~€2.3bn

Op. Costs (excl. D&A) €bn -7% (-2.3% CAGR)~€2.6bn ~€2.4bn

GrowingRoTE1 % >15.5% >16%

2026E

Cost/Income % -2pp~52% ~50%<52%

CET1 ratio % Stable>14.5% >14.5%>14.5%

Total Revenues €bn +1.5% (+0.5% CAGR)~€5.4bn ~€5.5bn~€5.4bn

Net Comm. on Total Rev. % +4pp~38% ~42%~40%

1. Calculated as: Net Income / (Average Tangible Book Value - Minorities interests - AT1 - Dividends accrued)

Note: throughout the entire presentation, Operating Costs and Net Income exclude extraordinary items (HR-related actions costs and net gain from the disposal to Gardant), accounted in 1H24

13

Our Business Plan targets (2/2)

2024E BP 2027 target Evolution 24-27

RWA €bn

Net NPE ratio %

Net customer loans €bn

Total Financial Assets €bn

NPE Coverage %

o.w. AuM €bn

~€88bn

~1.4%

~€55bn

>52%

~€297bn

~€67bn

~€97bn

~1.4%

~€61bn

>52%

~€323bn

~€81bn

+3% CAGR

+3% CAGR